


Show Officials
Judges Jen Lewis

Janet VonDrehle

TBD
Show Manager Tracye Ferguson
USEF Steward Jodi Kennedy
Course Designer Tracye Ferguson
Show Secretary Carole A. Kenney
Veterinarian (on call) LEMC
EMT Mike Shelton
Technical Coordinator Lee Watts
Food Concessions Wild Willy’s
Gate Celia Thomas

Javier Zapata

For information call:
Tracye Ferguson - 720-413-9623
Carole Kenney 303-910-9410

Or e-mail to: CKenneyl194@yahoo.com

Directions: Colorado Horse Park
Bayou Guich Rd
Parker, CO

From I-25 North — Take Lincoln Ave Exit, Go East to Parker Rd., Go south to Bayou
Gulch Rd. Turn left and follow to farm.

From I-25 South — Take Castle Pines Pkwy exit, Go east to Parker Rd. Go south to Bayou
Gulch Rd. Turn left and follow to farm.



SHOW RULES
Entries will be accepted on the day of show. However, a $25.00 day of show penalty will apply after the closing date.

Fees:
e  Regular classes $25.00
e  Medal Classes $25.00
e  Post Entry Fee $25.00
e  Day of Show Penalty $25.00
e  EMT Fee $15.00 per rider
e  Office Fee $25.00 per entry
e  Stalls $40.00/day (2 bag minimum shavings in stalls)
e Grounds Fee $18.00 non-stabled horses

1. All fees should be made payable to: MRC Horse Show Mail to: Carole A. Kenney, 213 Birch Ave, Castle Rock, CO 80104.

2. No refunds will be given unless accompanied by a veterinarian’s certificate.

3. Stalls will be available for a fee of $40.00 per show day. The stalls will not be bedded. Bedding will be available, please call to reserve
stalls and order bedding. Carole - 303-910-9410

Regulations:

1. Back to back rounds allowed and encouraged.

2. No-judges will be allowed if time permits.

3. Hard hats must be worn at all times by all riders while on Colorado Horse Park property.

4. Controlled schooling will be allowed from 6:30 am until 30 minutes prior to the start of the ring. Schooling times on any one horse may
be limited if other horses are waiting.

5. The show management reserves the right to cancel, combine or divide any class(es) should it be in the best interest of the show.

6. Only one horse per entry form.

7. A one minute gate and/or a posted order of go may be imposed by management in order to maintain a reasonable pace for the show
ring.

8. Each class will award a first place trophy and ribbons through sixth place.

9. Champion and Reserve will be offered for all divisions.

10. There will be a $50.00 charge for all returned checks. Accounts will be given 5 days to be paid in full by cash or equivalent.

11. Pets must be on a leash at all times!

12. Non-showing horses must be entered and pay a grounds fee, an emt fee and an office fee.

13. Money classes must have 6 riders for money to be paid.

ENTRY PROCEEDURES: Entries must be received by 8:00 pm Thursday the 2nd to avoid the Post Entry Fee. If you enter on the day of
show, an additional Day Of Show Fee will be charged. On the day of show make any changes before picking up your number. After picking
up your number you are financially responsible for your entries. No extra charge for adding classes as long as you add them prior to riding
in the class. Classes may NOT be added at the gate. You must add and scratch in the office PRIOR to the start of the class or you will be
charged.

For all rated classes please view rules and specs in the CHJA Rulebook. The Rulebook is also available online at www.chja.org.

FRIDAY SCHOOLING WILL BE AVAILABLE - Schooling spots must be reserved in advance by the trainer before noon Thursday. All spots
reserved will be charged to the trainer and are non-refundable. Trainers may split these to their riders if done so in the show office
before 10:00 am Saturday. Even if the trainer does not come to the show these charges will be billed and must be paid. There must be a
minimum of 25 horses signed up by the deadline or it will be canceled. Notice of cancelation will appear on www.kenneyshows.com by
Thursday night. Schooling reservations must be in writing by email or fax. No phone reservations. The names of the riders/horses must be
included for billing purposes. Sessions will cost $15.00 per horse. Time of session will be determined by the number of horses needing to
get in the ring. If the Snowflake Show is indoors, no schooling will available for that arena.




Saturday classes

Saturday — 8:00 AM Ring 1

=
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10.
11.

Blue/Red Warm Up (Open all day)
Schooling Hunter O/F
Schooling Hunter O/F
Schooling Hunter U/S
Beg Amateur Hunter O/F
Beg. Amateur Hunter O/F
Beg Adult Eq. O/F

Beg Adult Eq. O/F

Beg. Amateur Hunter U/S
Beg. Adult Eq. Flat
Columbine Adult Medal

SCHOOLING BREAK if time permits

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

Beg Junior Hunter O/F
Beg Junior Hunter OF

Beg Junior Eq. 14 & U O/F
Beg Junior Eq. 14 & U O/F
Beg Junior Eq. 15-17 O/F
Beg Junior Eq. 15-17 O/F
Beg. Junior Hunter U/S
Beg Junior Eq. Flat 14 & U
Beg. Junior Eq. Flat 15-17
Columbine Junior Medal

Saturday — 8:15 AM — Ring 2

22A. Warm up (Open for pony classes only)

22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.

CHJA Pony Hunter O/F
CHJA Pony Hunter O/F
CHJA Pony Equitation O/F
CHIJA Pony Equitation O/F
CHJA Pony Hunter U/S
CHJA Pony Equitation Flat
CHJA Pony Medal

OUTREACH SCHOOLING BREAKS IF TIME PERMITS

29.
30.
31.

32.
33.
34.
35.

Outreach Walk — Trot — Hunter
Outreach Walk — Trot — Hunter
Outreach Walk — Trot — Equitation

Outreach Pile of Poles Hunter O/F
Outreach Pile of Poles Eq O/F
Outreach Pile of Poles Hunter U/S
Outreach Pile of Poles Eq Flat

36.
37.
38.
39.

40.
41.
42.
43.

44.
45.
46.
47.

48.
49.
50.
51.

52.
53.
54.
55.

56.
57.
58.
59.

60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.

Outreach Cross Rails Hunter O/F
Outreach Cross Rails Equitation O/F
Outreach Cross Rails Hunter U/S
Outreach Cross Rails Equitation Flat

Outreach 18” Hunter O/F
Outreach 18” Equitation O/F
Outreach 18” Hunter U/S
Outreach 18” Equitation Flat

Outreach 2’ Hunter O/F
Outreach 2’ Equitation O/F
Outreach 2’ Hunter U/S
Outreach 2’ Equitation Flat

Outreach 2’ 3’ Hunter O/F
Outreach 2’ 3’ Equitation O/F
Outreach 2’ 3’ Hunter U/S
Outreach 2’ 3’ Equitation Flat

Outreach 2’ 6’ Hunter O/F
Outreach 2’ 6’ Equitation O/F
Outreach 2’ 6’ Hunter U/S
Outreach 2’ 6’ Equitation Flat

Saturday — 8:30 AM — Ring 3

Outreach Jumper 2’-2'3"
Outreach Jumper 2’-2'3"
Outreach Jumper 2’-2'3"
CHJA Puddle Jumper

CHJA Puddle Jumper

CHJA Puddle Jumper

CHJA Schooling Jumper
CHJA Schooling Jumper
CHJA Schooling Jumper
CHJA Low Jumper

CHJA Low Jumper

CHJA Low Jumper

CHJA Low Training Jumper
CHJA Low Training Jumper
CHJA Low Training Jumper
CHJA High Training Jumper
CHJA High Training Jumper
CHJA High Training Jumper
CHJA Open Jumper

CHJA Open Jumper

CHJA Open Jumper



CHJA Show classes

Sunday— 8:00 AM — Ring 1 Sunday— 8:10 AM — Ring 2

99. Red/Blue Warm up - Open all day
100. CHJA Amateur Hunter O/F

101. CHJA Amateur Hunter O/F

102. CHJA Amateur Eq O/F

77. Red/Blue Warmup - Open all day
78. CHJA Long Stirrup Hunter O/F
79. CHJA Long Stirrup Hunter O/F

80. CHJA Long Stirrup Eq O/F 103. CHJA Amateur Eq. O/F

81. CHJA Long Stirrup Eq O/F 104. CHJA Amateur Eq Flat

82. CHJA Long Stirrup Medal 105. CHJA Amateur Hunter U/S

83. CHJA Long Stirrup Eq Flat 106. Ruth Ayers Medal

84. CHJA Long Stirrup Hunter U/S 107. Dorothy Roberts Medal (open through

Juniors. Ride with your age group)

SCHOOLING BREAK if time permits 108. CHJA Adult Medal

85. CHJA Short Stirrup Hunter O/F SCHOOLING BREAK if time permits

86. CHJA Short Stirrup Hunter O/F
87. CHJA Short Stirrup Eq O/F
88. CHJA Short Stirrup Eq O/F
89. CHIJA Short Stirrup Medal
90. CHJA Short Stirrup Eq Flat
91. CHJA Short Stirrup Hunter U/S

109. CHJA Jr Hunter O/F
110. CHJA Jr Hunter O/F
111. CHJA Jr Hunter U/S
112. CHJAJrEq 14 & U Flat
113. CHJA Jr Eq 15-17 Flat
114. CHJAJr.Eq 14 & U O/F
115. CHJAJr. Eq. 14 & U O/F
116. CHJA Jr Eq 15-17 O/F
117. CHJA Jr Eq 15-17 O/F
118. Col. Robertson Medal
119. CHJA Jr. Medal

SCHOOLING BREAK if time permits

92. CHJA Medium Stirrup Hunter O/F
93. CHJA Medium Stirrup Hunter O/F
94. CHJA Medium Stirrup Eq O/F
95. CHJA Medium Stirrup Eq O/F
96. CHJA Medium Stirrup Medal
97. CHJA Medium Stirrup Eq Flat
98. CHJA Medium Stirrup Hunter U/S



BIOSECURITY AT THE COLORADO HORSE PARK

Required:
Negative Coggins within one year.

Health Certificate within 10 days. This should include dates of vaccinations no later than
180 days)

Vaccine records stating that EHV 1/4 were administered no later than 180 days prior to the
show.

ALL PAPERWORK MUST BE IN THE HORSE’S SHOW NAME!

THE PAPERWORK MUST BE CROSS CHECKED WITH THE ENTRIES. PRE-ENTRIES WILL MAKE
THIS POSSIBLE.

Seriously, you will be turned away if your paperwork is not in
order. PLEASE check it and make sure your vet re-issues your
paperwork if the horse’s show name is not on it. Do this now. Don’t
wait. It must match.

No horse can be unloaded until the paperwork is turned in. No stall assignments will

be given out in advance. Stalls will be given by the show office upon arrival.

All horses must enter the facility off Bayou Gulch Rd. There will only be one entrance
open and it will be the first one you come to across from the church. No entrance
through the top gate on S. Pinery Dr.

Friday entry must occur by appointment only.
Saturday and Sunday entrance 6:00 am — 2:00pm

If you have any questions about this please call Colorado Horse Park 303-841-5550




MERIDIAN RIDING CLUB JUMP INTO SUMMER

WWW.HORSESHOWING.COM

OR FAX TO 303-479-9439 NO

COVER SHEETS
Horse CHIA # Horse Name: Sex Foaling Date Color Age Height Size Green Year
Primary Owner Name: CHJA# CHJA #isa DOB Owner Email Address:
required field!
Owner Address City/State/Zip Cell Phone: Home Phone: Emergency Phone:
Rider #1 Name: CHIA# CHJA #isa DOB Rider #1 Email Address:
required field!
Rider #1 Address City/State/Zip Cell Phone: Home Phone: Emergency Phone:
Rider #1 Classes by Number
Rider #2 Name: CHIA# CHJA #isa DOB Rider #2 Email Address:
required field!
Rider #2 Address City/State/Zip Cell Phone: Home Phone: Emergency Phone:
Rider #2 Classes by Number
| hereby indemnify and hold harmless Meridian Riding Club LLC, its management, Kenney Show Management Services, CHJA and Show Fees: Qy | Amount
its Board of Directors, the Colorado Horse Park from any liability arising from accident, injury, theft or damage to me, my Classes
representatives or helpers, all equipment and all animals under my jurisdiction during this show. Office Fee 25.00
WARNING EMT Fee 15.00
Grounds Fee 18.00

Under Colorado Law, an equine professional is not liable for injury or death of a participant in equine activities from the inherent risks
of equine activities, pursuant to section 13-21-119, Colorado Revised statutes.

If I am signing and submitting this Agreement electronically, | acknowledge that my electronic signature shall have the same validity,

force and effect as if | affixed my signature by my own hand.

X Rider or Parent Signature (Required if rider/driver/handler is a minor)

Print Parent/Guardian Name:

Total

Trainer: CHJIA# Cell # Email Address:
Address: City/State/Zip Trainer Signature
Taxpayer Name: Address/City/State/Zip SS#orTIN
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